

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586

www.co.lincoln.ne.us

NOTICE OF HEARING AND AGENDA Monday, April 15, 2024

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHdGjLPMx3O-wSu3T3aMWlg

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to enter closed session at any time as necessary to discuss the agenda item currently before the board.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to take agenda items out of order for the convenience of the involved parties.

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners to be held on April 15, 2024, at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:00 A.M.

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Equalization to be held on April 15, 2024, at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:15 A.M.

- 1. Open with prayer
- 2. Approve minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting held on April 8, 2024
- 3. Consider the following:
- Claims & Treasurer's Receipts
- Authorizing the Chairman to sign the right-of-way application submitted by Nebraska Public Power District
- Authorizing the Chairman to sign the right-of-way application submitted by Eustis Plumbing
- Special designated liquor license submitted by Big Red Liquor for an event to be held at Harbor Lights on April 27, 2024
- Special designated liquor license submitted by Big Red Liquor for an event to be held at Harbor Lights on May 4, 2024
- Special designated liquor license submitted by Big Red Liquor for an event to be held at Harbor Lights on June 1, 2024
- Authorizing the Chairman to sign pay application No. 7 for Sutherland North Bridge Project

Recess as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners and convene as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization.



Board of Commissioners

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586

www.co.lincoln.ne.us

- 4. 9:15 A.M. Discuss and consider the following:
- Approve minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Equalization meeting held on April 8, 2024
- Certificates of correction and refund as submitted by the County Assessor
- Motor vehicle tax exemption applications as submitted by the County Treasurer
- Waiver for late filing of permissive exemption application by Hope Baptist Church in Sutherand, NE

Adjourn or recess to time certain as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization and reconvene as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners.

- 5. 9:30 A.M. Planning items as follows:
- Public Hearing Discuss and consider action on an application by BSB Construction, Inc. and Treyton and Dayna Wasserburger for a conditional use permit to allow a borrow site to be used for an upcoming Highway 83 project. The property is located on the east side of South Highway 83 across from E White Road in a TA-1 transitional Agricultural District on property described as the NW ¼ of NW ¼ of Section 4, Township 11 N, Range 30 W of the 6th P.M., Lincoln County, Nebraska.
- Public Hearing Discuss and consider action on an application by Tillman Infrastructure and Richard Barber and Gloria Liljestrand-Barber for a conditional use permit to allow construction of a new 275' tower and communications facility. The property is located south of Interstate 80 and north of East Island Road near Brady, Nebraska in a TA-1 Transitional Agricultural District on property described as the Part of Lots 7 & 8, All of Lot 9 & Accretions to Section 8, Township 12 N, Range 27 W of the 6th P.M., Lincoln County, Nebraska.
- 9:45 A.M. Public Hearing to receive comments on the liquor license application submitted by Kahikina LLC dba GrayBull Club, 11967 N Maxwell Rd, Maxwell, NE for a Class CK catering license

Consider recommendation to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission

7. 10:00 A.M. Receive bids for the EECBG grant project at Lincoln County Dept. of Roads main shop building in North Platte, NE

Consider acceptance of bid

8. 10:15 A.M. Receive bids for Lincoln County Dept. of Roads asphalt project LCDOR 2024-01

Consider acceptance of bid





JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586

www.co.lincoln.ne.us

- 9. 10:25 A.M. Proclamation for National County Government Month
- 10.10:30 A.M. Recognition of Region 51 Emergency Management Director, Brandon Myers from the United States Army
- 11. 10:35 A.M. Discuss and consider dates to complete the courthouse generator project
- 12. Closed session to discuss strategy with respect to deployment of security personnel and devices

Discuss and consider agreement with Nebraska Safety & Fire Equipment

Hear concerns from Elected Officials, Department Heads, or their representative.

Lincoln County Commissioners Committee Reports

Rebecca J. Rossell Lincoln County Clerk

